1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, we hereby inform that the Company has received multiple 
orders from domestic entities for execution of Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) 
contracts on a turnkey basis in the ordinary course of its business operations. 

The aggregate value of the said orders is ₹ 19,27,73,351(Rupees Nineteen Crores Twenty-Seven Lakhs 
Seventy-Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-One only), inclusive of applicable taxes. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations are provided in Annexure-
A enclosed herewith. 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking you. 

Yours Faithfully, 

For GRE Renew Enertech Limited